CH. 3]

ITEM 1.

484.

ACTSOF ASSEMBLY

Item Details($)
First Year Second Y ear

FY2013

Virginia Retirement System (158)

Administrative and Support Services (79900)

General Management and Direction (79901)..........c.ccccun.e $17,605,433
Information Technology Services (79902)..........ccceverennee $9,897,592
Fund Sources: Trust and AQENCY ......ccovueueerereereeeresierennnns $27,503,025

Authority: Title 51.1, Chapters 1, 2, 2.1, and 3, Code of Virginia.

Out of the amounts appropriated to this Item, the director is authorized to expend an amount
not to exceed $25,000 the first year and $25,000 the second year for expenses commonly borne

FY2014

$17:315;500
$18,065,500
$10:271,038
$10,646,938

$27.587:438
$28,712,438

by business enterprises. Such expenses shall be recorded separately by the agency.

Appropriations($)

First Year
FY2013

$27,503,025

Second Y ear
FY2014

$27:587438
$28,712,438



