		1

ITEM 1.		Item I First Year FY2013	Details(\$) Second Year FY2014	Appropi First Year FY2013	riations(\$) Second Year FY2014			
Virginia Retirement System (158)								
484.	Administrative and Support Services (79900)			\$27,503,025	\$27,587,438 \$28,712,438			
Genera	General Management and Direction (79901)	\$17,605,433	\$17,315,500 \$18,065,500		+,,			
	Information Technology Services (79902)	\$9,897,592	\$10,271,938 \$10,646,938					
	Fund Sources: Trust and Agency	\$27,503,025	\$27,587,438 \$28,712,438					

Authority: Title 51.1, Chapters 1, 2, 2.1, and 3, Code of Virginia.

Out of the amounts appropriated to this Item, the director is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$25,000 the first year and \$25,000 the second year for expenses commonly borne by business enterprises. Such expenses shall be recorded separately by the agency.